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2
17:15

3218 m
50.000 €

Cross

Pigsback.com Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 50.000 € (30.000 10.000 5.000 2.500 1.500 1.000)

1
3218

ML: 15,0

75.30

Coeur Sublime
8j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Love Knot)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: C Jones

B W Harvey

15.03 Cheltenham 12 75.3 3200 79.481 13,0 Ben Harvey Maskada, Dinoblue, Global Citizen
26.02 Naas 2 70.3 3219 16.500 1,5 Rachael Blackmore Rebel Gold, Battleoverdoyen
27.12 Leopardstown 4 75.3 3420 71.218 19,0 B J Cooper Blue Lord, Captain Guinness, Chacun Pour 
12.11 Naas U 70.3 3219 15.668 3,5 Rachael Blackmore Jeremys Flame, Gallant John Joe, Francin
28.04 Punchestown 2 75.3 3219 71.218 21,0 Rachael Blackmore Blue Lord, Gabynako

2
ML: 4,0

73.90

Dinoblue
6j. ch S (Doctor Dino - Blue Aster)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

09.04 Fairyhouse 1 75.3 3315 27.000 2,0 M P Walsh Pats Choice, Mount Brown
15.03 Cheltenham 2 69.4 3200 79.481 4,5 L P Dempsey Maskada, Global Citizen
11.02 Naas 2 66.7 3219 15.000 1,8 L P Dempsey Magic Daze, Minx Tiara
11.12 Cork 2 69.4 3365 24.214 2,2 M P Walsh Impervious, Roseys Hollow
20.11 Cork 1 73.0 3365 8.831 1,5 L P Dempsey Roseys Hollow, Happy D'ex

3
ML: 11,0

72.60

Grange Walk
8j. ch W (Thewayyouare - A Woman In Love)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: E Gleeson

L Quinlan

11.03 Gowran Park 1 75.3 3219 27.000 21,0 L Quinlan Minx Tiara, Shakeytry
04.02 Leopardstown U 72.1 3420 60.000 26,0 L Quinlan Final Orders, Barnacullia, A Wave Of The S
26.12 Leopardstown 4 74.4 3420 17.092 15,0 S Fitzgerald Final Orders, The Folkes Tiara, Halsafari
03.12 Fairyhouse 7 71.2 3370 25.639 19,0 S Fitzgerald Sil Ver Klass, Magic Daze, Mt Leinster
17.11 Clonmel 3 65.8 3275 11.965 9,0 D E Mullins Clifton Warrior, Blanketontheground

4
ML: 11,0

71.70

Hollow Games
7j. b W (Beat Hollow - I'm Grand)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Bective Stud

D J Gilligan

14.03 Cheltenham U 73.0 3200 111.274 29,0 D N Russell El Fabiolo, Jonbon, Saint Roi
26.12 Leopardstown 4 75.3 3420 56.975 5,5 D F O'Regan Saint Roi, Visionarian, Fil Dor
13.11 Navan 1 75.3 3420 8.831 2,7 J W Kennedy Heart Wood, Get My Drift
27.04 Punchestown 5 74.4 4792 71.218 11,0 D N Russell The Nice Guy, Minella Cocooner, Meet And 
18.03 Cheltenham 3 73.9 4075 44.095 5,5 J C Gainford Banbridge, Cobblers Dream

5
ML: 15,0

70.80

Call Me Lyreen
7j. b W (Court Cave - Mooneys Valley)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Lyreen Syndicate

J C Gainford

15.03 Cheltenham 7 71.7 3200 79.481 29,0 Sam Ewing Maskada, Dinoblue, Global Citizen
12.10 Punchestown 5 72.1 3749 16.238 8,5 J W Kennedy Adamantly Chosen, Visionarian, Midnight R
18.09 Listowel U 69.4 4023 22.790 7,5 D N Russell Easy Game, Kemboy
20.08 Killarney 2 74.4 4023 7.407 3,7 J C Gainford Authorized Art, Ganapathi
28.07 Galway 2 72.1 3670 22.790 6,5 J W Kennedy Visionarian, Ganapathi, Champagne Gold

6
ML: 55,0

68.50

Douglas Talking
7j. b W (Dylan Thomas - Look Who's Talking)

Trainer: Lucinda V Russell
Besitzer: The Bristol Boys & Russell

D R Fox

13.04 Aintree 2 69.9 3178 63.585 5,5 S Mulqueen Dancing On My Own, The Last Day
07.03 Sandown 1 71.7 3108 9.157 2,5 P W Wadge Gamaret, Heartbreak Kid
14.02 Ayr 1 75.3 3319 5.371 2,7 D R Fox Champ De Gane, Wheelbahri
29.10 Ayr 7 67.6 3319 8.616 6,5 S Mulqueen Mackenberg, Hasankey, Cedar Hill
04.05 Kelso 5 70.8 3433 8.369 2,2 D R Fox Joke Dancer, Cedar Hill, Sao

7
ML: 9,0

65.80

Brandy Harbour
9j. b W (Schiaparelli - Kallisti)

Trainer: G O'Connor
Besitzer: Latin Partnership

D Moloney

10.04 Cork 1 67.1 3365 13.200 15,0 D Moloney Minx Tiara, All Those Years
11.03 Gowran Park U 66.7 3219 27.000 9,0 D Moloney Grange Walk, Minx Tiara, Shakeytry
23.02 Thurles 5 69.9 3355 9.600 4,5 D Moloney Union Park, Espion Du Chenet, Kitty Galore
16.01 Punchestown 4 75.7 3219 6.552 4,3 E Mahon The King Of Prs, Galactic Grey, Little Mixup
28.12 Limerick U 63.5 3969 25.639 4,5 D Moloney Maskada, Rebel Gold, Krabat

8
ML: 15,0

65.80

The Greek
7j. ch W (Leading Light - Ballydunne Present)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: It Takes Allsorts Syndicate

C McGivern

17.03 Down Royal 1 74.8 3950 8.700 4,0 D F O'Regan Chameron, Carrig Sam
15.11 Fairyhouse U 73.9 3219 8.261 9,0 J W Kennedy Broomfield Hall, Razzle Dazzle Love, The P
04.11 Down Royal 2 70.8 3310 9.116 5,5 J W Kennedy Now Where Or When, Bythesametoken
22.09 Perth 1 77.1 4042 6.207 4,3 S Bowen Wye Aye
29.08 Downpatrick 6 78.0 3571 6.267 12,0 Niall Moore Dollar Value, Joeswayornoway, She Tops T

9
ML: 26,0

64.90

Espion Du Chenet
9j. ch W (Sunday Break - Reine Irlandaise)

Trainer: Louise G Lyons
Besitzer: Nicholas Teehan

Phillip Enright

11.03 Gowran Park U 71.2 3219 27.000 13,0 S F O'Keeffe Grange Walk, Minx Tiara, Shakeytry
23.02 Thurles 2 74.4 3355 9.600 5,5 C M Quirke Union Park, Kitty Galore
04.02 Leopardstown 7 68.5 3420 60.000 21,0 C M Quirke Final Orders, Barnacullia, A Wave Of The S
26.12 Leopardstown 5 70.8 3420 17.092 21,0 C M Quirke Final Orders, The Folkes Tiara, Halsafari
03.12 Fairyhouse 6 67.1 3370 25.639 34,0 C M Quirke Sil Ver Klass, Magic Daze, Mt Leinster

10
ML: 8,0

64.90

Whiskeywealth
7j. b W (Yeats - Quiet Thought)

Trainer: T O'Brien
Besitzer: Eamonn Hickey & Ger Finn P

Mike O'Connor

09.04 Fairyhouse U 68.0 3315 27.000 6,5 J P Shinnick Dinoblue, Pats Choice, Mount Brown
26.03 Limerick 3 75.3 3264 6.600 2,0 J P Shinnick Cafe Con Leche, It'sallabouteve
16.02 Clonmel 1 76.2 3316 6.600 3,1 M P O'Connor Joy Of Life, Bonnie Kellie
01.01 Tramore 1 72.1 3109 6.552 2,3 M P O'Connor Golf Marin, Bite That
08.12 Clonmel 3 75.3 3219 6.267 41,0 P T Enright Jody Ted, Banntown Girl

11
ML: 21,0

64.00

Fighting Fit
8j. br W (Kayf Tara - Moyliscar)

Trainer: J P Dempsey
Besitzer: John P McManus

L P Dempsey

08.04 Fairyhouse U 73.5 4362 12.000 10,0 A B O'Connor Gain De Cause, Routine Excellence, Halsaf
23.10 Limerick 5 74.4 3914 12.534 10,0 L P Dempsey Gevrey, Optional Mix, Railway Hurricane
06.03 Leopardstown 1 73.5 3420 10.540 2,6 L P Dempsey Kalkas, Alice Avril
02.01 Naas 1 65.8 3219 9.988 2,5 L P Dempsey Alice Avril, Gevrey
11.12 Fairyhouse 2 65.3 3219 9.686 6,5 L P Dempsey Arahecan, Millen To One

12
ML: 26,0

64.00

Sil Ver Klass
9j. b W (Noroit - Belle Et Polie)

Trainer: A J Martin
Besitzer: Mulvany's Bar Syndicate

P J Carberry

11.03 Gowran Park 4 70.8 3219 27.000 26,0 P J Carberry Grange Walk, Minx Tiara, Shakeytry
04.02 Leopardstown 11 68.0 3420 60.000 29,0 P J Carberry Final Orders, Barnacullia, A Wave Of The S
26.12 Leopardstown U 69.9 3420 17.092 9,0 P J Carberry Final Orders, The Folkes Tiara, Halsafari
03.12 Fairyhouse 1 63.5 3370 25.639 15,0 P J Carberry Magic Daze, Mt Leinster
13.11 Navan 6 68.9 3219 8.546 5,5 P J Carberry Dollys Destination, Gold Speed, Rodney Ba
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2
17:15

3218 m
50.000 €

Cross

Pigsback.com Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 50.000 € (30.000 10.000 5.000 2.500 1.500 1.000)

13
ML: 34,0

63.50

Bold Emperor
10j. b W (Galileo - Bastet)

Trainer: T Gibney
Besitzer: Fenian Reilly

Darragh O'Keeffe

08.04 Fairyhouse 6 71.7 4362 12.000 21,0 S Ahern Gain De Cause, Routine Excellence, Halsaf
23.10 Limerick 6 73.9 3914 12.534 41,0 D J O'Keeffe Gevrey, Optional Mix, Railway Hurricane
04.10 Galway 7 68.9 3722 12.534 9,0 D J O'Keeffe Jeremys Flame, Kitty Galore, Gevrey
14.09 Sligo 2 73.0 3470 9.116 9,0 D J O'Keeffe Dollar Value, Ingleby Mackenzie
29.07 Galway 16 68.9 4527 45.580 23,0 D J O'Keeffe Gabbys Cross, Busselton, Fan De Blues

14
ML: 11,0

63.50

The Folkes Tiara
7j. b W (Shirocco - The Folkes Choice)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: DWPJ Investments Ltd

Rachael Blackmore

26.12 Leopardstown 2 64.4 3420 17.092 6,0 D J O'Keeffe Final Orders, Halsafari
08.12 Clonmel 4 75.3 3219 6.267 6,5 Rachael Blackmore Jody Ted, Banntown Girl, Whiskeywealth
30.10 Wexford 2 75.3 4023 7.407 2,8 Rachael Blackmore Gold Cup Bailly, Fameaftertheglory
29.09 Clonmel 2 71.7 3365 5.697 2,1 Rachael Blackmore The Moon Sea's Me, Malinas Glory
08.07 Kilbeggan 4 71.7 3822 5.982 1,5 Rachael Blackmore Whatdoyawanttoknow, Lonesome Day, Ligh

Ergebnis: Quoten:


